1

9

10

20

21

24

25

[Resolution recognizing the City of Santa Ana for electing a Council reflective of its constituency's diverse ethnic majority.]

Resolution recognizing the City of Santa Ana for electing a Council reflective of its constituency's diverse ethnic majority.

WHEREAS, On November 6th, 2006, the citizens of Santa Ana elected a City Council entirely composed of Latinos; and,

WHEREAS, In the City of Santa Ana, California, the majority of residents are Latinos and ethnic minorities; and,

WHEREAS, Of all the residents in Santa Ana, 48% are foreign born; and,

WHEREAS, These two demographic trends will likely continue into the future; and,

WHEREAS, These two types of voters are not found to have high voter turnout rates; and,

WHEREAS There have been recent intimidation and suppressive tactics to deter these voters; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Santa Ana is now the largest city with such a council; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors acknowledges the action taken by the voters in the City of Santa Ana in the Midterm Elections of 2006; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes the civic involvement by said voters and the display of exemplary participation amongst ethnic minorities and foreign born citizens despite adversity; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the clerk of the Board sends copies of this resolution to the Council members in Santa Ana.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	061574	Date Passed:
Resolution recognizing the City of Santa Ana for electing a Council reflective of its constituency's diverse ethnic majority.		
November 21, 2006	Board of Supervisors — Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, A Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrich Excused: 1 - Daly	Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,
Ĭ	File No. 061574	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 21, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	NOV 2 9 2006	 acception for the acceptance of the

Date: December 1, 2006

Mayor Gavin Newsom

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved